
2025 Vermont State University Lyndon Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-25   Conf: 3-9   Home: 2-4   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 0-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (208), Opp (211)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (22), Totals (22), Gannon (13), Knapp (7), Glencross (1), Pepple (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), McNamara 1, Totals , Opp (0)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (103-105), Anderson (24-24), Knapp (21-21), McNamara (18-19), Gannon (14-14), Glencross (11-11), Quire (9-10), Pepple
(5-5), Southworth (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 McNamara, Riley .354 30-30 79 9 28 5 0 0 18 33 .418 9 3 11 0 .440 0 0 0-0 70 12 1 .988
4 Glencross, Shyanne .333 28-28 78 16 26 4 0 1 13 33 .423 13 2 14 2 .436 1 0 0-1 70 30 3 .971
11 Watkins, Ann .321 31-31 106 24 34 3 2 2 13 47 .443 8 2 16 0 .379 0 1 11-11 67 9 3 .962
7 Anderson, Seairra .312 31-31 93 13 29 4 1 0 14 35 .376 6 0 5 1 .354 0 0 1-1 40 57 8 .924
99 Gannon, Lindsey .267 31-31 101 16 27 4 0 0 10 31 .307 6 0 12 0 .306 1 5 3-4 70 15 7 .924
5 Southworth, Blake .258 31-31 97 23 25 1 0 0 9 26 .268 4 3 5 0 .302 2 1 13-13 34 59 13 .877
88 Knapp, Claudia .250 31-31 92 14 23 8 0 5 24 46 .500 10 1 18 0 .318 4 0 0-0 115 3 5 .959
55 Anderson, Emily .200 27-25 45 5 9 1 0 0 2 10 .222 5 3 18 0 .321 0 0 1-1 18 12 4 .882
8 Gonzalez, Kazandra .174 28-26 69 5 12 0 0 0 7 12 .174 0 6 16 0 .240 0 2 0-2 33 7 8 .833
6 Collier, Sarah .250 17-3 12 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 1 1 5 0 .357 0 0 0-0 5 0 4 .556
1 Richardson, Megan .167 14-6 18 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .222 0 0 7 0 .167 0 0 1-1 8 0 2 .800
9 Quire, Bailey .150 12-10 20 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .150 1 0 1 0 .190 0 0 1-1 10 12 2 .917
12 Pepple, Skylar .111 9-8 18 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .111 0 0 6 0 .111 0 1 0-0 12 7 2 .905
Totals .271 31-31 828 131 224 31 3 8 113 285 .344 63 21 134 3 .335 8 10 31-35 552 223 62 .926
Opponents .389 31-31 893 267 347 62 14 6 218 455 .510 118 12 83 1 .461 11 13 52-54 588 202 67 .922

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 McNamara, Riley 7.44 2-8 21 12 8 2-0 0 84.2 149 118 90 58 28 24 4 3 .372 24 7 0 4 5
55 Anderson, Emily 7.90 3-10 16 13 6 0-0 1 62.0 121 88 70 41 27 24 4 2 .403 24 4 0 4 6
9 Quire, Bailey 9.19 1-6 8 6 3 0-0 0 37.1 77 61 49 19 29 13 3 1 .407 3 1 0 3 2
Totals 7.95 6-24 45 31 17 2 1 184.0 347 267 209 118 84 61 11 6 .390 51 12 0 11 13
Opponents 3.32 24-6 45 31 19 6 3 196.0 224 131 93 63 134 31 3 8 .272 20 21 0 8 10



2025 Vermont State University Lyndon Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 McNamara, Riley 83 70 12 1 .988 1 18 1 .947 0 0
4 Glencross, Shyanne 103 70 30 3 .971 0 11 0 1.000 1 0
11 Watkins, Ann 79 67 9 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Knapp, Claudia 123 115 3 5 .959 1 21 0 1.000 7 0
7 Anderson, Seairra 105 40 57 8 .924 3 0 0 — 0 0
99 Gannon, Lindsey 92 70 15 7 .924 0 14 0 1.000 13 0
9 Quire, Bailey 24 10 12 2 .917 0 9 1 .900 0 0
12 Pepple, Skylar 21 12 7 2 .905 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
55 Anderson, Emily 34 18 12 4 .882 1 24 0 1.000 0 0
5 Southworth, Blake 106 34 59 13 .877 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Gonzalez, Kazandra 48 33 7 8 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Richardson, Megan 10 8 0 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Collier, Sarah 9 5 0 4 .556 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 837 552 223 62 .926 6 103 2 .981 22 0
Opponents 857 588 202 67 .922 16 64 8 .889 7 1


